SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 30.01.2017

COURT NO.: 06 ITEM NO.: 38

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-4

(Application for permission to file SLP)

ΙN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) CC NO. 1937 OF 2017

(With prayer for interim -relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO....

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO....

(Application for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO....

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO....

(Application for seeking permission to deletion of proforma Respondents)

VERSUS

BANKTESH SINGH & OTHERS

...Petitioner(s)

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Advocate against the Judgment and Order dated the 05.08.2016 of the High Court of Judicature at Patna in CWJC No. 10434 of 2016.

It is submitted that there is delay of 70 days in filing the SLP against the order dated 05.08.2016.

It is further submitted that in response to certain defects pointed out by this Registry, counsel for the petitioner has given a letter dated 20.01.2017 Copy of the same is included at page No. 161 of the SLP paper-books.

It is lastly submitted that SLP(C) No. 38759 of 2016 arising out of same Judgment is pending before the Hon'ble Court in which the Hon'ble Court on 06.01.2017 directed to issue notice (copy of Record of Proceeding dated 06.01.2017 is enclosed).

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 27th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Ms. Udita Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR