```
Www.ecountsingla.
```

ÒITEM NO.63

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38759/2016 NIRMALA KUMARI AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 150/2017

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 995/2017

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3555/2017

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3564/2017

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5754/2017

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5755/2017

Office Report)

Date : 27/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.

Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Item No.63 -2-

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 38759/2016

Respondent Nos.1 to 7 to file counter affidavit within

four weeks' time.

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Bipin Kumar Jha, appearing on behalf of Mr. Ajay Kumar T., Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.23. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks' time.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.8 to 18, 20, 22, 24, 26-43 and 45 to 49 alongwith fresh address of respondent No.48 within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter

be issued.

None appears for respondent Nos.19, 21, 25, 44, 50 to 52,

despite due service.

SLP(C) No. 995/2017

Await service of respondent Nos.1 to 6 and fresh track report be enclosed in the next office report.

SLP(C) No. 5754 and 5755/2017

Await service of respondent Nos.1 to 7. Fresh track

report be enclosed with the next office report.

SLP(C) No. 150/2017

None appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2, despite due service.

List again on 30.3.2017.

www.ecourtsindia.com steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.3 Fresh to 9 within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued. Item No.63 -3- $\mbox{SLP(C)}$ No. 3555 and 3564/2017 Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.1 to 7 within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

> (PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar