SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 30.03.2017

COURT NO.: R-1 ITEM NO.: 38

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 38759 OF 2016, 150, 995, 3555, 3564, 5754 and 5755 of 2017

(With prayer for interim-relief)

NIRMALA KUMARI & ORS. ETC.

... PETITIONERS

Versus

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the LD. Registrar's Court on 27.02.2017 when the LD. Registrar was pleased to passed the order:-

"Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 27.02.2017 is enclosed."

SLP(C) NO. 38759/2016

It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has not filed counter-affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.1-7, so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ajay talesara, Advocate has on 22.03.2017 filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.23 but no counter-affidavit has been filed, so far.

It is lastly submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has neither taken fresh steps for service on respondent nos.8 to 18, 20, 22, 24, 26-43 and 45-49 nor provided fresh address of respondent no.48, so far.

Latest Service position of all 52 respondents is as below:

| SLP Nos. | Total Respondents | V/A | C/A | AD card/Trac king report | Unserved respondents |
|------------|----------------------|---|-----|---|---|
| 38759/2016 | 52 | E.C. Vidyasagar, Advocate for R-1 to 7 Ajay Talesara, Advocate for R-23 | | cards: R-17,21, 22,27,35, | 8 to 16, 18,20,24,26,28,29,30,31 to 34, 36 to 37, 39, 40, 41, 45, 46, 47, 48 and 49. |
| | | | | Tracking Delivered: R-19,25, 50,51,52. | |

SLP(C) NO. 150/2017

It is submitted that AD card duly signed has been received back from respondent No. 6, but no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1-2 and 6, so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on unserved respondent Nos. 3-5 & 7-9. Hence notice could not be issued.

Service of notice on respondent Nos. 1-2 & 6 is complete.

SLP(C) No. 995/2017

It is submitted that no tracking report is available as per computer in respect of respondent Nos. 1-6.

Service of notice is still incomplete.

SLP(C) No. 3564 of 2017

It is submitted that Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Advocate has on 27.02.2017 filed vakalatnama on behalf of State of Bihar i.e. respondent Nos. 1-7, but no counter affidavit has been filed, so far.

Service of notice is complete.

SLP(C) No. 3555 of 2017

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on the unserved respondent Nos. 1-7. However, respondent Nos. 1-7 are common as respondent Nos. 1-7 in connected SLP(C) No. 3564/2017 and represented through Mr. E.C. Vidyasgar, Advocate.

SLP(C) No. 5754 & 5755 of 2017

It is submitted that no tracking report is available as per computer in respect of respondent Nos. 1-7.

Service of notice is still incomplete.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Advocate
Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR