SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 24704/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-08-2016 in CWJC No. 10434/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

NIKHAT PERWEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR

IA No.75715/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP AND

IA No.75718/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

and IA No.75722/2017-APPLICATION SEEKING PERMISSION TO BRING ON

RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENTS AND DOCUMENTS AND

IA No.75723/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND

IA No.75717/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND IA

No.75720/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

DIARY NO.24712/2017 (SEC.XVI)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR

IA No.74929/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND

IA No.74934/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

AND IA No.74988/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND

IA No.74932/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND

IA No.74937/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT AND

IA No.74963/2017-PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

Date: 25-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR

Mr. Ujjawal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted. Delay condoned.

I.A. Nos. 75720/2017 & 74937/2017 are allowed, at the risk of the petitioner(s).

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of termination of the petitioners on the ground that they have passed the evaluation test.

Tag with SLP(C) No.20703/2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN) ASST. REGISTRAR